84753 MTL-ZOSOGY KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That WARRANTY DEED Vol.<u>m88</u> Paga 20945 CHARLES EDWARD COOPER and GEORGIANA M. COOPER, husband and wife hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by EUGENE ENGLAND, a married man the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap-pertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE. taat 18 blansd Safear AND ARE STANLARS -1. . . . end of permission alla de la company actional do tysto virusoi abdiligeat depart a MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses." To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that agrantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except gall those of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed grantor will warrant and forever detend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 39,500.00 RIARAARKX KARABKKARAKXAARABAAAXAARABKER KU XAR HAARABER KURBER KURAKKKKU KU XAMBER KARABKA KARABBAK KARABKA KA In construing this deed, and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 1014 day of November 1988; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors order of its board of directors Charle Edward Statusta or a second CHARLES EDWARD COOPER (If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal) GEORGIANA M. COOPER STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON 1 84 19 Personally appeared . and S 104 .who, being duly sworn, Personally appeared the above hamed each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the CHARLES ROWARD GBOPER and GEORGIANA M. president and that the latter is the COOPER 0 secretary of and acknowledged the toregoing instruand that the seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. their ment to be. voluntary act and deed Ber Belore me: (OFFICIAL \mathcal{U} (OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: /// My commission expires: CHARLES EDWARD COOPER and GEORGIANA M. COOPER 1342 Johnson STATE OF OREGON, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 53 RANTOR'S NAME AND County of EUGENE ENGLAND I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 1342 Johnson Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ... day of. . 19 o'clock ... M., and recorded ANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: in book or as SAME AS GRANTEE lile/reel number. Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of NAME. ADDRESS 71 County affixed. Until a change is requested all has statements shall be sent to the following address. SAME AS GRANTEE **Recording Officer** By Deputy NAME, ADDRESS, IP

CONTRACTOR NO.

MOUNTAIN THTUE COMPAND

1 PAR

20946

20506-K

Order No.:

سد. مدر

.

5

EXHIBIT "A" EXHIBIT "A" Legal description

HERENNER

n Vising Spearson Lingt States (Lington)

44 40 24 5 A 4 4 4 9

PARCEL 1:

Lot 6 in Block 28, and the North one-half of vacated Donald Street, HILLSIDE ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, excepting therefrom that portion described as

Starting at the Northest corner of Lot 6 in Block 28 of HILLSIDE ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof (said corner being located on the West line of Johnson Street); thence, West along the North line of said Lot 6 a distance of 90 feet; thence, South and parallel with the East line of said Lot 6 a distance of 75 feet to a point in vacated Donald Street; thence, East and parallel with the South line of said Lot 6 a distance of 90 feet, more or less to the West line of Johnson Street (being also, the East line of said Lot 6 extended); thence North along said West line of Johnson Street and the East line of said Lot 6, a distance of 75 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No.: 3809 029DA 07800

和中国基本的专用的专家。

PARCEL 2:

PARCEL 2: Lot 1 in Block 29 of HILLSIDE ADDITION to City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, together with the South one-half of vacated Donald Street lying adjacent to the North line of said Lot 1 in Block 29.

is huge the second

NET LOS

*Nexterna to p

Tax Account No. 1 3809 029DA 08000

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Flied for	record at request	of <u>Mour</u>	linin mini o		동안 한 동안을 다 같았는다.	잘 전 옷 가 있는 것 같아요.
of	Dec .	A D 10 89	rath TILLE CO	D.	nd duly recorded in Vo)1
建全国公司的法	·马尔里马拉的马克拉来来的。	A.D., 19 <u></u> _	at <u>3:19</u>	o'clock PM	nd dul	day
		ofDe	eds		in duly recorded in Vo	l. <u>M88</u>
FEE \$	13.00			Evelyn Biehn	• County Clerk	
				By O A		
				-1	live mullen	dore
The second s				영화 방송 방송 방송 가슴	그는 같은 사람이라는 지, 주말했어??	